SEASON 2 NUNEATON MONDAY LEAGUE FIXTURES 2023/2024

NUNEATON MONDAY | SEASON 2

CALENDAR ALL DATES

Week Date Date Info
Week 1 26-Feb Week 1 - 26 February League Matches
Week 2 04-Mar Week 2 - 04 March League Matches
Week 3 11-Mar Week 3 - 11 March League Matches
11(12(13(14(15(16|17 121819 Week 4 18-Mar Week 4 - 18 March League Matches
Week 5 25-Mar Week 5 - 25 March No matches
Week 6 01-Apr Week 6 - 01 April No matches
Week 7 10-Apr Week 7 - 10 April League Matches
Week 8 15-Apr Week 8 - 15 April League Matches
Week 9 22-Apr Week 9 - 22 April League Matches
Week 10 29-Apr Week 10 - 29 April League Matches
Week 11 06-May Week 11 - 06 May No matches
Week 12 13-May Week 12 - 13 May League Matches
Week 13 20-May Week 13 - 20 May League Matches
- 27 Week 14 27-May Week 14 - 27 May No matches
Week 15 03-Jun Week 15 - 03 June League Matches
Week 16 10-Jun Week 16 - 10 June League Matches
TES Week 17 17-Jun Week 17 - 17 June League Matches
Slight Amendment - due to the number of weeks available to play in Season 2 we have had to amend the Week 18 24-un Week 18 - 24 June League Matches
fixtures to start in late Feb. This is due to the number of teams in the league and ensuring each team can play Week 19 01-Jul Week 19 -01 July League Matches
the other teams at least twice in the season. Week 20 08-Jul Week 20 - 08 July League Matches
Week 21 15-Jul Week 21 - 15 July League Matches
August Friendlies - we have included August friendly matches in the fixtures. We will confirm with teams at the Week 22 22-Jul Week 22 - 22 July League Matches
beginning of July as to whether they would like to play the matches or not. These can be Handicap. Versatility, Week 23 29-Jul Week 23 - 29 July Variety Matches / Postponements
Power Play or Normal matches Week 24 05-Aug Week 24 - 05 August Optional Friendly Matches
Week 25 12-Aug Week 25 - 12 August Optional Friendly Matches
M—there is 1 week of "Variety" matche§ scheduled. These matches‘can be played in any format Week 26 19-Aug Week 26 - 19 August Optional Friendly Matches
the teams wish. If there are any postponements during the season then these will be played instead of the
Variety matches. Week 27 26-Aug Week 27 - 26 August No matches
Week 28 02-Sep Week 28 - 02 September Start of New Season

DIVISIONS EVENTS

Division 1 7pm  8pm . .
Aldi Pooches 3 B Location Book Here (click to book)
Atherst Bl 8 8 https: .totall Il.co.uk - ils/i - -
erstone Blues 13-Apr Tournament Moulton College ps://www.totallynetball.co.u gvent details/inter-league
Blitz 8 8 tournament-ladies-only
8 8 h : A .co. - i -mixed-
' Bullets 16-lun Tournament Rugby School ttps://www.totallynetball.co.uk/event-details/regular-mixed
Hinckley Hustlers 8 8 tournament-rugby
Hurri 8 8 . https: .totall Il.co.uk - il ional-end-
urljlzt.anes 10-Aug  Regional Awards Broadstreet Rugby Club ps://www.totallynetball.co.uk/event d_EtaI 's/reglona end
Ninjas 8 8 of-season-awards-day-warwickshire
8 8 h : A .co. - i -mixed-
Torr\adoes 24-Aug Tournament T8C ttps://www.totallynetball.co.uk/event-details/regular-mixed
Wizards 8 8 tournament-thc
Disclaimer
@tota”y By participating, as a coordinator, umpire, player or coach, in a Totally Netball orgainsed match, you agree to all the Terms Conditions

NETBALL https://www.totallynetball.co.uk/terms-and-conditions
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2023/2024

SEASON 2 NUNEATON MONDAY LEAGUE FIXTURES

[ Time Court Match/Div Week 1 - 26 February Time Court Match/Div Week 2 - 04 March
19:00 1 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Hurricanes 19:00 1 1 Aldi Peeches v Ninjas
19:00 2 1 Atherstone Blues \ Wizards 19:00 2 1 Bullets \ Tornadoes
20:00 1 1 Tornadoes v Ninjas 20:00 1 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Blitz
20:00 2 1 Bullets \ Blitz 20:00 2 1 Atherstone Blues \ Hurricanes

\ BYE Aldi Peeches BYE Wizards

\ Time Court Match/Div Week 3 - 11 March Time Court Match/Div Week 4 - 18 March
19:00 1 1 Blitz \ Ninjas 19:00 1 1 Blitz \ Aldi Peeches
19:00 2 1 Bullets v Hurricanes 19:00 2 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Atherstone Blues
20:00 1 1 Tornadoes \ Aldi Peeches 20:00 1 1 Hurricanes \ Ninjas
20:00 2 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Wizards 20:00 2 1 Bullets v Wizards

\ BYE Atherstone Blues BYE Tornadoes

Week 5 - 25 March

League break - no matches scheduled

Week 6 - 01 April

League break - no matches scheduled

| Time Court Match/Div Week 7 - 10 April Time Court Match/Div Week 8 - 15 April
19:00 1 1 Wizards \ Ninjas 19:00 1 1 Hurricanes \ Tornadoes
19:00 2 1 Blitz v Tornadoes 19:00 2 1 Bullets v Hinckley Hustlers
20:00 1 1 Hurricanes \ Aldi Peeches 20:00 1 1 Wizards \ Aldi Peeches
20:00 2 1 Bullets v Atherstone Blues 20:00 2 1 Atherstone Blues v Ninjas
\ 3 Hinckley Hustlers 3 Blitz
[ Time Court Match/Div Week 9 - 22 April Time Court Match/Div Week 10 - 29 April
19:00 1 1 Atherstone Blues v Aldi Peeches 19:00 1 1 Bullets v Ninjas
19:00 2 1 Wizards v Tornadoes 19:00 2 1 Hinckley Hustlers \ Aldi Peeches
20:00 1 1 Hurricanes v Blitz 20:00 1 1 Wizards v Blitz
20:00 2 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Ninjas 20:00 2 1 Atherstone Blues \ Tornadoes
\ BYE Bullets BYE Hurricanes
Time — —Court _Match/Div Week 1213 May
19:00 1 1 Wizards v Hurricanes
19:00 2 1 Atherstone Blues v Blitz
League break - no matches scheduled 20:00 1 1 Bullets \ Aldi Peeches
20:00 2 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Tornadoes
BYE Ninjas
e Court_Match/Div Week 13 - 20 May
19:00 1 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Blitz
19:00 2 1 Atherstone Blues v Hurricanes
20:00 1 1 Aldi Peeches v Ninjas League break - no matches scheduled
20:00 2 1 Bullets v Tornadoes
\ BYE Wizards
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Disclaimer

By participating, as a coordinator, umpire, player or coach, in a Totally Netball orgainsed match, you agree to all the Terms Conditions

https://www.totallynetball.co.uk/terms-and-conditions



2023/2024

SEASON 2 NUNEATON MONDAY LEAGUE FIXTURES

Time Court Match/Div Week 15 - 03 June Time Court Match/Div Week 16 - 10 June

19:00 1 1 Tornadoes v Ninjas 19:00 1 1 Tornadoes v Aldi Peeches

19:00 2 1 Bullets v Blitz 19:00 2 1 Hinckley Hustlers \ Wizards

20:00 1 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Hurricanes 20:00 1 1 Blitz v Ninjas

20:00 2 1 Atherstone Blues \ Wizards 20:00 2 1 Bullets \ Hurricanes
BYE Aldi Peeches BYE Atherstone Blues

Time Court Match/Div Week 17 - 17 June Time Court Match/Div Week 18 - 24 June

19:00 1 1 Hurricanes \ Ninjas 19:00 1 1 Hurricanes \ Aldi Peeches

19:00 2 1 Bullets v Wizards 19:00 2 1 Bullets v Atherstone Blues

20:00 1 1 Blitz v Aldi Peeches 20:00 1 1 Wizards \ Ninjas

20:00 2 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Atherstone Blues 20:00 2 1 Blitz v Tornadoes
:343 Tornadoes :343 Hinckley Hustlers

Time Court Match/Div Week 19 - 01 July Time Court Match/Div Week 20 - 08 July

19:00 1 1 Wizards v Aldi Peeches 19:00 1 1 Hurricanes v Blitz

19:00 2 1 Atherstone Blues v Ninjas 19:00 2 1 Hinckley Hustlers \ Ninjas

20:00 1 1 Hurricanes v Tornadoes 20:00 1 1 Atherstone Blues v Aldi Peeches

20:00 2 1 Bullets v Hinckley Hustlers 20:00 2 1 Wizards \ Tornadoes
BYE Blitz BYE Bullets

Time Court Match/Div Week 21 - 15 July Time Court Match/Div Week 22 - 22 July

19:00 1 1 Wizards v Blitz 19:00 1 1 Bullets \ Aldi Peeches

19:00 2 1 Atherstone Blues v Tornadoes 19:00 2 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Tornadoes

20:00 1 1 Bullets v Ninjas 20:00 1 1 Wizards \ Hurricanes

20:00 2 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Aldi Peeches 20:00 2 1 Atherstone Blues v Blitz
BYE Hurricanes BYE Ninjas

Time Court Match/Div Week 23 - 29 July Time Court Match/Div Week 24 - 05 August

19:00 1 Variety Hinckley Hustlers v Blitz 19:00 1 1 Tornadoes v Ninjas

19:00 2 Variety Atherstone Blues v Hurricanes 19:00 2 1 Bullets v Blitz

20:00 1 Variety Aldi Peeches v Ninjas 20:00 1 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Hurricanes

20:00 2 Variety Bullets v Tornadoes 20:00 2 1 Atherstone Blues v Wizards
BYE Wizards BYE Aldi Peeches

Time Court Match/Div Week 25 - 12 August Time Court Match/Div Week 26 - 19 August

19:00 1 1 Tornadoes v Aldi Peeches 19:00 1 1 Hurricanes v Ninjas

19:00 2 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Wizards 19:00 2 1 Bullets v Wizards

20:00 1 1 Blitz v Ninjas 20:00 1 1 Blitz v Aldi Peeches

20:00 2 1 Bullets v Hurricanes 20:00 2 1 Hinckley Hustlers v Atherstone Blues
BYE Atherstone Blues BYE Tornadoes

League break - no matches scheduled Start of New Season
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By participating, as a coordinator, umpire, player or coach, in a Totally Netball orgainsed match, you agree to all the Terms Conditions
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